
 
 
 
 
 

Programme for 2019/2020 Summer Season 

All Otago IAAF National Permit Meets highlighted. 

 

Sat 12 Oct Otago Interclub Programme- Modified Caledonian Ground 
Sat 19 Oct  Otago Interclub Meeting Caledonian Ground 
Thu 24 Oct  Twilight- Hurring Relays Caledonian Ground 
 
Sat 2 Nov  Otago Interclub Meeting Caledonian Ground 
Sat 9 Nov Otago Interclub Meeting Caledonian Ground  
 Agency Group 10000m Races Wellington 
Sat 16 Nov Otago Interclub Meeting Caledonian Ground 
 Ness Cup 
 South Island Masters  
 South Island Combined Events Championships Christchurch 
Sat 23 Nov  Otago Interclub Meeting Caledonian Ground 
Sat 30 Nov Otago Interclub Meeting Caledonian Ground 
 
Fri 6-8 Dec NZ Secondary School T & F Champs Wellington 
Sat 7 Dec Otago Interclub Meeting-Modified. Caledonian Ground 
 Weight Pentathlon 
Sat 14 Dec Otago Interclub – Hurring Relays Event 2,  Caledonian Ground 
 (Including G 12, G 13 & G 14 from Children’s) 
 Otago Medley Relay Championships 
 
Sat 4 Jan Lovelock Classic Timaru  
Fri 17-19 Jan  Colgate Games  Christchurch 
Sat 18 Jan  Otago Interclub Meeting Caledonian Ground 
Sat 25 -26 Jan Otago Interclub Meeting Caledonian Ground 
 Otago Combined Events Championships    
 Otago 5000m Championship  
 Potts Classic Hastings 
 
Sat 1 Feb Otago Interclub Meeting Caledonian Ground 
 NZ Masters Games 
 Otago Steeple Chase Championships     
Sat 8 Feb Otago Interclub Meeting Caledonian Ground 
 4 x 400m Championship   
 Queenstown Grass Meet QEC Frankton 
Sat 15-16 Feb Otago/Southland Championships  Caledonian Ground 
 Porritt Classic- IAAF Level C (Oceania Area Tier 2) Hamilton 
Sat 22 Feb  Otago Interclub Meeting Caledonian Ground 
Sun 23 Feb Sir Graeme Douglas International Track Challenge Auckland 
 IAAF Level B (Oceania Area Tier 1) 
Sat 29 Feb Otago Interclub Meeting Caledonian Ground 
 Capital Classic- IAAF Level B (Oceania Area Tier 1) Wellington 
 
Tue 3 Mar Special meet Caledonian Ground 
Fri 6-8 Mar NZ Track and Field Championships Christchurch 
Sat 14 Mar Otago Secondary Schools Championships Caledonian Ground 
 Sir Peter Snell International Track Meeting Cooks Gardens 
Sat 21 Mar Modified Programme – Relays Inter Hostel Comp Caledonian Ground 
 
23-29th Mar Australian T & F Champs Sydney 


